



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11728 of 2025

Aman @ Amaan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Harish Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

List on 30.01.2026.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. is to file objection in writing, if any.

December 16, 2025
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)