



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11728 of 2025

Aman @ Amaan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Harish Kumar Shukla, Sunil Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up in the **2nd week of August, 2026.**

(Santosh Rai,J.)

May 5, 2026
Ankit.